12 December 2021 26 January 2024 10420113

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 27 August 2021

LRQA

# Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

# **NYCO**

66 AVENUE DES CHAMPS ELYSEES, 75008 Paris 8e Arrondissement, France

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00032310

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

# The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, production (including receiving, blending, storage, packaging and loading) and marketing of ester bases for synthetic, semi-synthetic and mineral high-performance lubricants (lubricating oils, hydraulic fluids and greases) for the aerospace, military, automotive and industrial sectors.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 15-Nov-2000, certificate number BE012279

**Paul Graaf** 

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA France SAS

for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Swiss Life, 1 Boulevard Marius Vivier Merle, Cedex 03, 69443 Lyon, France for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10420113

# **Certificate Schedule**

Location **Activities** 

### **NYCO SA**

66 AVENUE DES CHAMPS ELYSEES, 75008 Paris 8e Arrondissement, France

#### ISO 9001:2015

Design, production (including receiving, blending, storage, packaging and loading) and marketing of ester bases for synthetic, semi-synthetic and mineral high-performance lubricants (lubricating oils, hydraulic fluids and greases) for the aerospace, military, automotive and industrial sectors.

#### NYCO LRD Neuville - Labo

Rue d'Eragny ZAC de Neuville Université, 95000 Neuville sur Oise, France

#### ISO 9001:2015

Development, production (including receiving, blending, storage, packaging and loading) of ester base stocks for synthetic lubricants as well as semisynthetic, synthetic and mineral high-performance lubricants (lubricating oils, hydraulic fluids and greases) for aviation, military, automotive and industrial applications.

#### **NYCO - STPC**

22 Rue de l'Ancienne Potence, B-7506 FROYENNES, Belgium

## ISO 9001:2015

Production and marketing of ester base-stock for synthetic, semisynthetic, and mineral high-performance lubricants (lubricating oils, hydraulic fluids, and greases) for aviation, military, automotive, and industrial applications.

# **Deutsche NYCO GmbH (DNG)**

Heinrich- Helbing-Str. 22a, 22297 HAMBOURG, Germany

### ISO 9001:2015

Receiving, storage, packaging, loading and marketing of ester base stocks for synthetic lubricants as well as synthetic and mineral high performance lubricants (lubricating oils, hydraulic fluids and greases) for aviation, military, automotive and industrial applications.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever

Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Swiss Life, 1 Boulevard Marius Vivier Merle, Cedex 03, 69443 Lyon, France for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

LRQA